
State of California HIGHWAY FINANCIAL MATTERS
Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Allocations for STIP Projects
Department of Transportation Resolution: FP-00-61

CTC Meeting: February 21-22, 2001
Prepared By:
Rick Terry Agenda Item: 2.5b.(1)
Program Manager,
Budgets
(916) 654-4556

Original Signed by                                     
W. J. EVANS, Deputy Director
Finance
February 1, 2001

ALLOCATIONS FOR STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(STIP) PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RESOLUTION FP-00-61

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation recommends the California Transportation Commission approve the
following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $51,368,000 be allocated from Budget Act Items 2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890,
Budget Act of 2000 for the four (4) projects on the attached list.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California Environmental
Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

These major construction projects proposed for funding are included in the adopted State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP).

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates State and Federal funds totaling $51,368,000 for four (4) major STIP construction
projects.



CTC Financial Vote List February 21-22 2001
2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount

Recipient
RTPA/CTC

County
Dist-Co-Rte

Postmile (Kilopost)

Location
Project Description

Project Support Expenditures

EA
PPNO

Program / Year
PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Budget Year
Item #

Program Code
Expenditures:

PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Allocation
Amount

State
Federal

Total Amount
2.5b(1) State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Projects

On the State Highway System Resolution:  FP-00-61
1

$15,479,000
Department of
Transportation

MENDOCINO COG
Mendocino

01N-Men-101
9.2/14.8 (KP)

Hopland Bypass Project.
Near Hopland from Pieta Creek Bridge to Russian River
Bridge.
Construct 4-lane expressway.

Support Expenditures to Date: $1,246,860

301701
01-0167B
IIP/00-01

$0
$0

$1,189,000
$15,479,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.025.711

$1,776,000
$13,703,000

$15,479,000

2
$3,456,000

Department of
Transportation
TEHAMA LTC

Tehama
02N-Teh-5

R27.1/R28.6 R27.8

Adobe Road Project.
In Red Bluff on Adobe Road.
Construct first of two ramps.
(This project is being combined for construction under EA
2618U1 with STIP project EA 261821, PPNO 02-0266C).

Support Expenditures to Date: $400,000

261811
02-8100

GFRIP / 00-01
$0
$0

$400,000
$3,456,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.412

$292,000
$3,164,000

$3,456,000

3
$32,336,000

Department of
Transportation

MTC
Santa Clara
04N-SCl-880

9.9/10.5

Dixon Landing Road Project.
In Milpitas at Dixon Landing Road from 1.2 km south of
Dixon Landing Road overcrossing to 0.8 km north of
existing overcrossing in the City of Fremont in Alameda
County.
Widen overcrossing and modify interchange.
(A 12 month time extension was granted in June 2000,
until June 2001.)

Support Expenditures to Date: $5,170,000

285521
04-0017B

GFRIP / 99-00
$0
$0

$5,170,000
$16,742,000

RIP / 99-00
$0
$0
$0

$1,594,000

RIP / 00-01
$0
$0
$0

$14,000,000

1999-00
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.451

1999-00
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.651

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.651

$1,921,000
$14,821,000

$16,742,000

$183,000
$1,411,000

$1,594,000

$1,606,000
$12,394,000

$14,000,000

$32,336,000
4

$97,000
Department of
Transportation

TCAG
Tulare

06S-Tul-65
17.2

Scranton Avenue Signalization Project.
In Porterville at Scranton Avenue.
Signalization and channelization.
(The requested vote amount of $97,000 is $724,000
lower than the programmed amount of $821,000 due to
the reduction of scope from channelization and
signalization to signalization only.  The channelization
portion of this project is being deleted because its
location is within the limits of a new 4-lane widening
project from Avenue 56 to Route 190, PPNO 8650).
(The savings of $724,000 will be returned to Tulare
County share).
Support Expenditures to Date: $97,000

425401
06-6282
RIP/00-01

$0
$0
$0

$821,000
$97,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.614

$97,000
-

$97,000


